•	Docket No.:
)	5 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
_9.8.09 _	
Tab Settings T	722033led original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clark Pan Theresa Mo-fun Wong Steve Roczniak Adrian Tomkinson Jeffrey Michael Greve Stephanie L. Yung Malinda Longphre	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	10,0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 400 Morgan Lane
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: West Haven State: CT ZIP: 06516
Execution Date: March 3, 2004 and March 8, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 04/12/2004 HTECKLU1 00000030 10820559 04 FC:8021 40.00	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Emily Miao	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert  & Berghoff LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	13-2490 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Emily Miao  Name of Person Signing	April 8, 2004 Signature  Date

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## ASSIGNOR(S):

Name of Inventor (Last name followed by given name)	Address	Country of Citizenship
PAN, Clark	22362 Princeton Place Castro Valley CA 94552	US
ROCZNIAK, Steve	11 Hidden Valley Road Lafayette CA 94549	Canada
GREVE, Jeffrey Michael	1066 Park Hills Road Berkeley CA 94708	US
YUNG, Stephanie L.	616 8 <sup>th</sup> Avenue San Francisco CA 94118	US
LONGPHRE, Malinda	3432 Guido Street Oakland CA 94602	US
WONG, Teresa Mo-fun	510 Silverado Drive Lafayette CA 94549	US
TOMKINSON, Adrian	775 Bates Avenue El Cerrito CA 94530	Great Britain

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation, 400 Morgan Lane, West Haven, Connecticut 06516, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention(s) disclosed in US Provisional Patent Application Serial Nos. 60/498,906, filed on 08/29/03, 60/528,228, filed on 12/03/03 and 60/530,182, filed on 12/17/03.

which is entitled:

## **MODIFIED IL-4 MUTEIN RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS**

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

PATENT REEL: 015202 FRAME: 0334 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 3d day of March, 2004.

Olario Dana

State of California

County of Alameda

On this 3 day of March, 2004 before me Luajuana LeGrande, Notary Public, personally appeared Clark Pan proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUAJUANA LE GRANDE Commission # 1452785 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Explais Dec 12, 2007 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Maray Public

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

Steve Roczniak

State of California

County of Alameda

On this 3<sup>M</sup> day of March, 2004 before me Luajuana LeGrande, Notary Public, personally appeared Steve Roczniak proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LUAJUANA LE GRANDE
Commission # 1452785
Notory Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2007

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Derayllana De Grande Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 015202 FRAME: 0335

WITNESS my hand and seal this 3 day of March, 2004. State of California County of Alameda On this 3 day of March, 2004 before me Luajuana LeGrande, Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey Michael Greve proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. LUAJUANA LE GRANDE Commission # 1452785 Notary Public - California Alameda County Vly Comm. Expiges Dec 12, 2007 WITNESS my hand and seal this 3rd day of March, 2004. Malindy Gorgelia State of California County of Alameda

On this 3 day of March, 2004 before me Luajuana LeGrande, Notary Public, personally appeared Malinda Longphre proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Scorpiana Sochande

LUAJUANA LE GRANDE Commission # 1452785 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2007 WITNESS my hand and seal this 3 day of March, 2004. Teresa Mo-fun Wong State of California County of Alameda On this 3<sup>-1</sup> day of Marabon, 2004 before me Luajuana LeGrande, Notary Public, personally appeared Teresa Mo-fun Wong proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person. or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. LUAJUANA LE GRANDE Licensiana Altranole Commission # 1452785 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2007 WITNESS my hand and seal this 3 day of March, 2004. Suphand fre State of California County of Alameda On this 3<sup>MO</sup> day of March, 2004 before me Luajuana LeGrande, Notary Public, personally appeared Stephanie L. Yung proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Derayuana Lithande

4

LUAJUANA LE GRANDE Commission # 1452785 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2007 WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>g</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2004.

Adrian Tomkinson

State of California

County of Alameda

On this Sth day of March, 2004 before me Luajuana LeGrande, Notary Public, personally appeared Adrian Tomkinson proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Muyuana Alfrande Notary Public

LUAJUANA LE GRANDE Commission # 1452785 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2007

RECORDED: 04/08/2004